Faculty Separations by Type
Fiscal Years 2012/13 through 2014/15

Total Number of full-time, continuing faculty

Non-Tenure Track
Retirement or Death
Number
Percent

Resignation
Number
Percent

Tenure Track
Retirement or Death
Number
Percent

Resignation
Number
Percent

Note: Retirements of faculty that have served less than 10 year are reported as

From Fall
2012 to

From Fall
2013 to

From Fall
2014 to

Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Average

481

0.6%

1.5%

1.5%

11
2.3%

484

1.0%

1.9%

10
2.1%

13
2.7%

484

0.4%

1.2%

1.7%

12
2.5%

483

33
0.7%

7.3
1.52%

8.3
1.72%

12.0
2.48%

resignations. Faculty that remove their tenure applications due to lack of support by
the college or department are reported as resignations. Transitions of full-time faculty
to part-time or staff positions or going on leave are excluded.



