Faculty Separations by Type Fiscal Years 2012/13 through 2014/15

		From Fall 2012 to Fall 2013	From Fall 2013 to Fall 2014	From Fall 2014 to Fall 2015	Average
Tota	l Number of full-time, continuing faculty	481	484	484	483
	-Tenure Track Retirement or Death Number Percent	3 0.6%	5 1.0%	2 0.4%	3.3 0.7%
F	Resignation Number Percent	7 1.5%	9 1.9%	6 1.2%	7.3 1.52%
	ure Track Retirement or Death Number Percent	7 1.5%	10 2.1%	8 1.7%	8.3 1.72%
F	Resignation Number Percent	11 2.3%	13 2.7%	12 2.5%	12.0 2.48%

Note: Retirements of faculty that have served less than 10 year are reported as resignations. Faculty that remove their tenure applications due to lack of support by the college or department are reported as resignations. Transitions of full-time faculty to part-time or staff positions or going on leave are excluded.